Consolidated net profit reached, approximately, 1.9 million Euro, while the consolidated net profit recorded 

in June 2020 was negative in 1.3 million Euro.  

On 30 June, Cofina, through its subsidiary Cofina Media, acquired from Impresa 111,000 shares 

representing 16.67% of the share capital of VASP, for the total amount of Euro 1,050,000.00 (one million 

and fifty thousand Euros). As a result of this operation, Cofina Media now holds 50% of the share capital of 

VASP. 

As of 30 June 2021, Cofina’s nominal net debt1 was 38.1 million Euro, which corresponds to approximately 

a 6 million Euro decrease, comparatively to the nominal net debt recorded in June 2020, which was 44.1